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Appendix ‘E’ 
 

SAFETY & SECURITY COMMITTEE 
 

Objective 
 

 The School endeavours to facilitate high standards of safety and security for the 

students, staff, administrative, academic, non- academic, and support staff. Details of the 

committee for Safety & Security are as mentioned. 
 

Composition 
 

Note :  Composition of the committee for respective meetings will be decided by the Committee 
Head in consultation with Principal. The composition may vary as per the nature of each case. 
However, a desirable Corum of eight members, (including the Committee Head), will be endeavored. 
The minimum Corum will be of six members including the Committee Head. 

 
Sr 
No 

Committee 
Appointment  

Name 
Designation in 

School 
Email ID 

1. Head Mrs. Neera Singh Principal neerasingh_rkk@yahoo.com 

2. Member  Bursar bursar@rkkgps.com 

3. Member Mrs. Sapna Gupta Dean 
Exchange 

exch.programrep@rkkgps.com 

4. Member Mrs. Gulab 
Kanwar 

House Mistress gulab.kanwar@rkkgps.com 

5. Member Mr. Alasidan Singh Campus Security 
& Transport IC 

for students 

--- 

6. Member Mrs. Puja Mehta PRO admissions@rkkgps.com 

7. Member Mr. Jaswinder Pal 
Singh 

DEAN I.T. jasvinder.singh@rkkgps.com 

8. Member Mr. Yatheesha K. PGT Graphics yatheesha.kasaragod@rkkgps.com 

9. Member Ms. Renny 
Ramesh Taylor 

DSC/BRS IC --- 

10. Member Ms. Pooja Sharma School 
Counsellor 

pooja.sharma@rkkgps.com 

11. Member Mr. Narpat Singh Estate Office 
Engineer 

estateoffice@rkkgps.com 
 

12. Member Mr. Digvijay Singh 
Bhati 

Estate Office 
Assistant & IC 

School Vehicles 

estateoffice@rkkgps.com 

13. Member Mr. Shivam Gehlot Estate Office 
Assistant & Gate 

Security IC 

estateoffice@rkkgps.com 

14. Member Mr. Praveen Singh HOD Sports praveen.singh@rkkgps.com 

15. Member Ms. Elizabeth 
Vincent 

Hospitality 
Manager and 

Mess IC 

hospitality@rkkgps.com 

16. Member   Mr. Jai Prakash CBSE 
Coordinator & 
Lab Security 

cce@rkkgps.com 

17. Member  Mr. Sunil Kumar Computer  Lab 
Technician 

sunil.kumar@rkkgps.com 

18. Member Mrs. Lijo Joy School Nurse  
Infirmary IC 

--- 

19. Member Mr. Govind Singh Head 
Electrician 

--- 


